
Virginia
Auction Summary

July 12-18
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 3,759.

TREND: Mostly steady to $2.00
higher.

South and Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

Smithfield, Southside
(Blackstone), Tri-State Narrows
Lynchburg, Hollins, Witheville

July 12-18
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

55.00-06.50; Large 1 55.00-62.00;
Small 1 50.00-59.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.0d65.00; Large 1
57.5064.00; Small 1 50.0066.00. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 52.5061.00;
Large 155.00-58.50;Small 148.50.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 45.00-51.50; Large 1 45.50-52.50;
Small 1 40.00-49.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 41.00-53.75; Large 1
46.00-53.00; Small 138.0046.50; 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 40.0046.50;
Large 142.5048.00.

Northern Va.
Auction Summary

July 12-18
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

54.5063.75; Large 1 60.0062.50;
Small 1 49.0058.50. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 53.75-61.00; Large 1
60.0062.00; Small 145.0046.50. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 49.5059.50;
Large 155.0059.00;Small 148.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 45.0052.00; Large 1 48.0051.00;
Small 1 41.7545.00. 500700 lbs.

Medium 1 42.00-51.50; Large 1
45.00-54.00; Small 140.00-48.00. 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 42.50-50.50;
Large 1 43.25-49.50; Small 1 40.00
46.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Tuesday, July 17

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-

Steady all classes. Steers: M&L-l
300-500 lbs. 54.00-59.50 ; 500-700 lbs.
52.00- 700-1000 lbs. 49.0063.50.
S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 50.00-56.50;
700-1000 lbs. 48.0064.00.

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 48.0064.00; 500-700 lbs.
46.00-

HEIFERS; M&L-l 300600 lbs.
46.5061.50; 500-700 lbs. 43.00-47.50;
700800 lbs. 42.50-44.75. S-1&M&L-2
500700 lbs. 38.0044.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef 300.00
435.00. Baby Calves 20.0080.00,
mostly 45.0070.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Trend-
sl.oo lower. Utility & Commercial
2-4 36.5042.50; Canner & Cutters 1-
329.0035.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
44.5052.00.

LAMBS: Trend- $l.OO higher.
Higher Choice & Prime 60.10;
Choice 56.60; Feeder Lambs
Choice 46.5049.50.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 54.00;
Sows 1-3 39.0048.00; Boars 35.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 62.50.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 49.0052.00.

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• Managed Account

Call FomeyLongenecker,
Commodities Investment Executive,
At (717) 295-8914
SHEARSON/AMERICAN ■■■■EXPRESS, INC.
29E. King St.
Lancaster, PA 17603

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub’s Auction House.

No out ofstate checks
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

r 1
! EMERVS

BUYING
STATION

OPEN TORECEIVE
YOUR MARKET HOGSj

i AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET
! RD 4, EPHRATA. PA 17522
I 1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA
! ON NORTH STATE STREET.

IMMEDIATE LIQUIDATION
PRIVATE

TREATY SALE
115 PUREBRED ANGUS COWS

WITH CALVES
Calves by Benchmark, Landmark, JetLiner,

Shannon, Schrear Brook Shoshone, Power
Pack, Power Play,O.G. and Mr. Angus.

15 Yearling Heifers by Above Sires. (5) 2
Year Old Bulls, 16001800Lbs.

Priced to sell by August Ist.
Herd certified andaccredited.

Call
Bob Nickel
1726Farm

201-832*5324

EVERY MONDAY
HATFIELD PACKING CO. and

MOYER PACKING CO.
Will Receive Your

Hogs and Cattle at the

DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
RD 4, Danville, PA

• We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12 Noon
every Monday Your hogs will be weighed and
paid (or immediately

• We will also accept your sows & boars
. Your cattle will be received from 12 30 to 5 P M

We will either pay you (or your cattle immediately

or you may sell them dressed weight
• There will not be a commission or yardage (ee

deductedfrom your check
• You may call our office Monday morning and we

will be able to tell you the base price (or hogs for
the day

MELVIN M. LEHMAN - Owner
Danville Buying Station

Phone: 717-275-2880

HOURS: MONDAY. TUESDAY, and
WEDNESDAY 6:00 A.M. to 11:30A.M

215-458-5677 Residence
717-733-9648 Office

I YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR |
J hogs immediately |
*Ken& Lois Emery. Proprietors 1

Livestock market and auction news
Four States Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, July 11

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- No

Choice; Good 53.0057.50; Medium
52.00 down. Heifers- Good 50.00
54.00; Medium 49.00 down. Cows-
Good run $l.OO lower. High Yield
42.0043.00; Average 38.0041.50;
Big Middle 35.0037.00; Fatty Herf
36.0040.00; Shelly 38.00 down. Fat
Bulls- $2.00 lower. Good 47.00
49.00; Medium 44.0046.00. Veal
Calves- Heavy Calves $3.00 lower;
Light Calves 3.00 higher; Farm
Calves demand very weak. Choice
70.00-75.00; Good 60.00-69.00;
Medium 50.0059.00; Farm Hfrs.
55.0059.00; Farm Bulls 60.0063.50;
Light & Weak 49.00 down.

LAMBS- Few offered.
Registered Rams 60.00102.00;
Good Medium 48.50.

SOWS; 500650 lbs. 42.0045.75
300450 lbs. 38.0043.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300-55 U lb-.-
Good run steady prices. Choice
56.00- Good 50.00-55.00;
Medium 46.00-49.00; Culls 45.00
down. Steers 600-850 lbs.- Choice
54.00- Good 50.00-53.00;
Medium 49.00 down. Heifers- (All
Weights)- Choice 51.00-54.50; Good
44.00- Medium 37.00-43.00.
Bulls- Choice 52.00-56.00; Good
46.00- Medium 41.00-46.00.
Springing Heifers- to 750.00. Pigs
Hd.- Large run, $3.00 higher. 20-30
lbs. 18.00-29.00; 4080 lbs. 30.00-
36.00 ; 65-80 lbs. 37.00-52.00. Shoats

by lb. 41.0048.50. Slaughter Hogs-
Mostly steady. 215-230 lbs. 55.00
55.25; 240260 lbs. 53.5065.00; 195-
210 lbs. 50.5052.00.
Keister’s Livestock

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, July 17

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 419. High Choice &

Prune slaughter steers 66.00-68.85,
Choice 64.00-67.85,Good 58.00-63.75,
Standard 55.00-58.00, Utility 45.00-
55.00 r Choice slaughter heifers
60.00- Good 55.00-60.00,
Standard 45.00-55.00, Utility 42.00-
45.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 41.00-45.75,
few 47.75, Cutter & Boning Utility
40.00- Canner & Low Cutter
35.0040.00. Shells down to 30.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 60.00-
60.60, Good 56.00-60.00. Yield Grade
No. 1 1200-1810 lbs. slaughter bulls
50.00- M 2 800-1200 lbs. 42.00-
50.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 350-750 lbs.
feeder steers 42.00-62.50. 350-750
lbs. feeder heifers 35.00-52.00. 350-
775lbs. feeder bulls 38.00-53.00.

CALVES 215. Choice vealers
70.00- Good 55.00-70.00,
Standard 90-110 lbs. 55.0060.00,
Utility 60-90 lbs. 40.00-55.00.

FARM CALVES; Holstein Bulls
90-120 lbs. 60.00-85.00.

HOGS 560. US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 57.00-58.00, few
lots 59.25, No. 1-3 190-250 lbs. 56.25-
57.00, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 53.10-
56.25. US No. 1-3 280-660 lbs. sows

41.00-44.00, few 52.00, No. 2-3 3800
's 34.00-41.00.

lancasttr farming, Saturday, July H,

FEEDER PIGS 378. US No. 1-3
10-20 lbs. feeder pigs 14.00-25.00per
head, No. 1-3 20-50 lbs. 25.00-36.50
per head.

SHEEP 49. Utility 30-80 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 42.00-50.00.
Slaughter ewes 12,00-25.00.

JolietCattle
Thursday, July 19

Report supplied by USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable receipts
2.050 ; 5 days last week 2,350; same
period a year ago 18,045. Trading
slow to moderate. For the Week.
Slaughter Steers ended the week
steady to .50 lower, with the in-
crease on average Choice and
better Steers. Slaughter Heifers
ended the week steady. Cows
closed the week 3.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Choice
few Prime 3-4 1225-1325 lbs. 68.50-
69.00 Monday; 2 loads 69.00
Wednesday; 1150-1225 lbs. 68.00-
68.50 Monday. Choice 2-4 1100-1300
lbs. 66.00-68.00,1000-1100lbs. 65.00-
65.50. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
1000-1250 lbs. 62.00-65.00. Choice 2-3
1300-1600 lbs. Holsteins 56.5057.00
Monday; 54.00-57.00 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2 1300-1500
lbs. Holsteins 55.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice 2-4 925-1050 lbs. 64.5046.00,
load 66.50 Monday; 64.5065.50
Wednesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 875-1050 lbs. 60.5064.00.
Good 2-3 900-1000 lbs. 55.0060.00.

COWS: Few Cutter 1-2 41.00-
41.25.


